
2013 University of Virginia Softball

Overall Statistics for Virginia (FINAL)

(All games Sorted by Batting avg)

Record: 21-28   Home: 9-10   Away: 5-13   Neutral: 7-5   ACC: 4-17

Player avg gp-gs ab r h 2b 3b hr rbi tb slg% bb hp so gdp ob% sf sh sb-att po a e fld%

 1 Marcy Bowdren  . 3 0 9 48-48 152 26 47 6 1 4 23 67  . 4 4 1 6 1 4 0  . 3 3 8 1 2 6-8 79 99 8  . 9 5 7

 9 Karli Johnson  . 2 8 1 37-36 96 11 27 5 0 5 24 47  . 4 9 0 12 0 25 0  . 3 5 1 3 3 0-2 104 5 2  . 9 8 2

23 Megan Harris  . 2 6 7 49-49 146 22 39 3 0 4 22 54  . 3 7 0 9 1 26 2  . 3 0 8 3 1 2-4 161 23 3  . 9 8 4

16 Kristen Hawkins  . 2 5 0 44-43 108 13 27 9 1 3 15 47  . 4 3 5 17 8 32 0  . 3 9 1 0 2 6-8 283 33 8  . 9 7 5

18 Taylor Williams  . 2 4 6 44-44 138 24 34 0 3 0 11 40  . 2 9 0 11 1 11 0  . 3 0 7 0 6 10-14 51 1 0 1.000

19 Heidi Velk  . 2 3 2 47-47 138 25 32 3 0 0 2 35  . 2 5 4 11 2 29 0  . 2 9 8 0 2 12-13 43 2 3  . 9 3 8

 5 Alex Skinkis  . 2 2 4 49-49 125 16 28 8 0 2 19 42  . 3 3 6 14 2 23 1  . 3 1 0 1 4 3-4 66 68 9  . 9 3 7

 7 Lauren Didlake  . 2 1 4 33-26 70 11 15 4 0 3 12 28  . 4 0 0 9 1 28 0  . 3 1 3 0 0 1-2 35 15 8  . 8 6 2

 2 Shannon McGinley  . 2 0 4 42-40 103 6 21 7 0 0 10 28  . 2 7 2 3 0 18 1  . 2 2 6 0 4 4-4 41 0 1  . 9 7 6

17 Peyton Larus  . 1 4 6 26-22 48 9 7 2 0 0 6 9  . 1 8 8 10 2 23 0  . 3 1 1 1 0 1-1 14 0 0 1.000

10 Aimee Chapdelaine  . 1 3 5 16-15 37 1 5 0 0 0 2 5  . 1 3 5 1 0 10 0  . 1 5 8 0 1 1-2 30 32 2  . 9 6 9

25 Taylor Sarcone  . 1 0 0 22-3 10 8 1 1 0 0 1 2  . 2 0 0 2 0 3 0  . 2 5 0 0 0 0-0 6 2 0 1.000

26 Erica Cipolloni  . 0 7 5 22-22 40 4 3 1 0 1 3 7  . 1 7 5 12 5 18 0  . 3 5 1 0 2 4-4 42 23 5  . 9 2 9

20 Melanie Mitchell  . 0 0 0 3-3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0-0 5 28 3  . 9 1 7

12 Rebecca Holden  . 0 0 0 1-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0-0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0

Totals  . 2 3 6 49 1211 176 286 49 5 22 150 411  . 3 3 9 117 23 250 4  . 3 1 3 9 27 50-66 961 333 52  . 9 6 1

Opponents  . 2 7 8 49 1269 209 353 51 7 41 186 541  . 4 2 6 101 28 312 6  . 3 4 2 10 42 50-62 966 405 46  . 9 6 8

(All games Sorted by Earned run avg)

Player era w-l app gs cg sho sv ip h r er bb so 2b 3b hr b/avg wp hp bk sfa sha

20 Melanie Mitchell  2 . 7 4 16-17 36 32 27 4/0 1 217.0 197 102 85 37 270 34 4 25  . 2 4 0 7 22 0 5 25

10 Aimee Chapdelaine  4 . 8 5 5-10 21 16 8 0/0 0 92.1 134 86 64 57 34 14 2 12  . 3 4 0 17 5 0 5 17

 4 Emma Mitchell  9 . 5 5 0-1 6 1 0 0/0 0 11.0 22 21 15 7 8 3 1 4  . 4 0 0 2 1 0 0 0

Totals  3 . 5 8 21-28 49 49 35 4/0 1 320.1 353 209 164 101 312 51 7 41  . 2 7 8 26 28 0 10 42

Opponents  3 . 0 7 28-21 49 49 32 9/2 1 322.0 286 176 141 117 250 49 5 22  . 2 3 6 28 23 3 9 27



2013 University of Virginia Softball

Overall Statistics for Virginia (FINAL)

(All games Sorted by Fielding pct)

Player c po a e fld% dp sba csb sba% pb ci

18 Taylor Williams 52 51 1 0 1.000 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

17 Peyton Larus 14 14 0 0 1.000 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

25 Taylor Sarcone 8 6 2 0 1.000 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

 4 Emma Mitchell 3 1 2 0 1.000 0 3 1  . 7 5 0 0 0

23 Megan Harris 187 161 23 3  . 9 8 4 5 0 0   - - - 0 0

 9 Karli Johnson 111 104 5 2  . 9 8 2 2 0 0   - - - 0 0

 2 Shannon McGinley 42 41 0 1  . 9 7 6 1 0 0   - - - 0 0

16 Kristen Hawkins 324 283 33 8  . 9 7 5 1 45 12  . 7 8 9 14 0

10 Aimee Chapdelaine 64 30 32 2  . 9 6 9 3 18 4  . 8 1 8 0 0

 1 Marcy Bowdren 186 79 99 8  . 9 5 7 5 5 0 1.000 1 0

19 Heidi Velk 48 43 2 3  . 9 3 8 1 0 0   - - - 0 0

 5 Alex Skinkis 143 66 68 9  . 9 3 7 5 0 0   - - - 0 0

26 Erica Cipolloni 70 42 23 5  . 9 2 9 3 0 0   - - - 0 0

20 Melanie Mitchell 36 5 28 3  . 9 1 7 0 29 7  . 8 0 6 0 0

 7 Lauren Didlake 58 35 15 8  . 8 6 2 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

12 Rebecca Holden 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

Totals 1346 961 333 52  . 9 6 1 13 50 12  . 8 0 6 15 0

Opponents 1417 966 405 46  . 9 6 8 14 50 16  . 7 5 8 10 0


